

SB 5701-A10
(LC 302)
2/29/16 (TR/ps)

Requested by Senator FERRIOLI

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO
A-ENGROSSED SENATE BILL 5701**

1 On page 10 of the printed A-engrossed bill, delete lines 12 through 16.

2 In line 17, delete "(3)" and insert "(2)".

3 In line 22, delete "(4)" and insert "(3)".

4 On page 15, line 23, delete "\$18,266,398" and insert "\$18,763,960".

5 On page 17, delete line 45.

6 On page 18, delete lines 1 through 35 and insert:

7 **"SECTION 55. Notwithstanding any other provision of law, the au-**
8 **thorized appropriations and expenditure limitations for the biennium**
9 **beginning July 1, 2015, for the Department of Human Services are**
10 **changed by the amounts specified:**

11 " _____

| | 2015 | | |
|----|-----------------------------|--------------|--------------|
| | Oregon Laws | | |
| | Chapter/ | | |
| 15 | Agency/Program/Funds | Section | Adjustment |
| 16 | | | |
| 17 | (1) Central services, | | |
| 18 | statewide assessments and | | |
| 19 | enterprise-wide costs, | | |
| 20 | and program design services | | |
| 21 | General Fund | Ch. 760 1(1) | +\$4,781,230 |

From the Desk of
Senator Ted Ferrioli

| | | | |
|----|--------------------------------|--------------|--------------|
| 1 | Other funds | Ch. 760 2(1) | +3,325,716 |
| 2 | Federal funds | Ch. 760 3(1) | +3,023,140 |
| 3 | (2) Child welfare, self- | | |
| 4 | sufficiency and vocational | | |
| 5 | rehabilitation services | | |
| 6 | General Fund | Ch. 760 1(2) | -34,762,370 |
| 7 | Other funds | Ch. 760 2(2) | +291,144 |
| 8 | Federal funds | Ch. 760 3(2) | +10,276,461 |
| 9 | (3) Aging and people with | | |
| 10 | disabilities and intellectual/ | | |
| 11 | developmental disabilities | | |
| 12 | programs | | |
| 13 | General Fund | Ch. 760 1(3) | +57,840,065 |
| 14 | Other funds | Ch. 760 2(3) | +17,160,303 |
| 15 | Federal funds | Ch. 760 3(3) | +231,588,315 |
| 16 | (4) Debt service | | |
| 17 | General Fund | Ch. 760 1(4) | -839,543 |
| 18 | (5) Shared services | | |
| 19 | Other funds | Ch. 760 2(4) | -810,104 |

20 “ _____ ”

21 On page 30, delete lines 2 through 45.

22 Delete pages 31 through 42 and insert:

23 **“SECTION 116. In addition to and not in lieu of any other appro-**
 24 **priation, there is appropriated to the Department of Education, for the**
 25 **biennium beginning July 1, 2015, out of the General Fund, the amount**
 26 **of \$302,700,000, for the State School Fund.**

27 **“SECTION 117. This 2016 Act being necessary for the immediate**
 28 **preservation of the public peace, health and safety, an emergency is**
 29 **declared to exist, and this 2016 Act takes effect on its passage.”.**

30